

## NOMINATION FORM FOR DIRECTOR SASKATCHEWAN FLAX DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

In accordance with the Flax Development Plan Regulations, I, the undersigned, hereby submit my name as a candidate for election to a seat on the board of Directors of the Saskatchewan Flax Development Commission. I have sold flax within the 2020/21 or 2021/22 crop years; paid the levy required and have not requested levy refund for 2021/22 pursuant to the Saskatchewan Flax Development Regulations.

If you sold your flax in partnership or company a Designated Representative Certificate must be filled out and returned.

Please return this form with your biography no later than 4:00pm CST on Friday, September 16, 2022.

By mail: SaskFlax Returning Officer c/o Agriculture Council of Saskatchewan Inc.

2335 Schuyler Street Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7M 5V1

By fax: 306-975-6850

By email: yipn@levycentral.ca

First Name	Last Name		Company Name if flax not sold under personal name
Address			
Town	Postal Code		
Telephone			Fax
Email			
Signature			Date
	-	date for election as a D	Firector of the Saskatchewan Flax Development Commission.
1) Registered Producer	r 1 (signature)	Address	
Registered Producer 1 (print name)		Telephone	
2)			
2) Registered Producer 2 (signature)		Address	
Registered Producer	r 2 (print name)	Telephone	
3)			
3) Registered Producer	r 3 (signature)	Address	
Registered Producer	r 3 (print name)	Telephone	